

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001904
Date 26 January 2018

Taxi Licence

Request:

Please may I have the following information:

1. How many Private Hire licences has the authority issued in each of the following years?
Of those licences issued, in each year, how many of the licence holders were resident in the authority area?
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
[In response to your question, please find our response below.](#)
2. How many Hackney Carriage licences has the authority issued in each of the following years?
Of those licences issued, in each year, how many of the licence holders were resident in the authority area?
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
[In response to your question, please find our response below.](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

For smaller authorities where a joint Private Hire/Hackney carriage licence is issued, please combine the figures into one number of licences issued each year.

<u>2013</u>		<u>2014</u>		<u>2015</u>	
PH 2013	Total	PH 2014	Total	PH 2015	Total
Out of Area	60	Out of Area	99	Out of Area	115
Wolverhampton	510	Wolverhampton	684	Wolverhampton	735
Grand Total	570	Grand Total	783	Grand Total	850
HC 2013	Total	HC 2014	Total	HC 2015	Total
Out of Area	20	Out of Area	28	Out of Area	33
Wolverhampton	144	Wolverhampton	166	Wolverhampton	159
Grand Total	164	Grand Total	194	Grand Total	192
<u>2016</u>		<u>2017</u>			
PH 2016	Total	PH 2017	Total		
Out of Area	1300	Out of Area	4168		
Wolverhampton	875	Wolverhampton	927		
Grand Total	2175	Grand Total	5095		
HC 2016	Total	HC 2017	Total		
Out of Area	31	Out of Area	26		
Wolverhampton	157	Wolverhampton	155		
Grand Total	188	Grand Total	181		